x xi_ i r •

The maximum deadiine provided by the Contracting Authority for the exécution of the works forming
the subject of this invitation to tender is three (03) calendar months

4. Estîmaied cost . «i-a r-
The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 27 000 000 (twenty seven million) CFA Francs.

1 i-

Participation to this invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compilance with the
fiscal lav/s. i

NB: Bidders should not complain oF insecurity at the site during the exécution of the project.

6. Financing

[...]

Bid bond

Each bidder must Include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-roto banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of |
the Tender File, of an amount of 540 000 CFA (five hundred and forty thousand) CFA Francs, valid for
thirty (30) days beyond the date of vaiidityof bids. As per article 90 (9) of the Public contract Code (Decree
No. 2018/366 OF 20 June 2018), certified chèques or bank c
bond.

8. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consuited during working hours at the tëchnical service of the NDOP Council,